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2
13:10

1400 m
80.000 

www.tabgold.co.za MR 65 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 80.000  (50.000 16.000 8.000 4.000 2.000)
Open 

QPL

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 11,0

57.5

Lightening Spirit
5j. b W (Captain Al - Blythe Spirit)

Trainer: A Wright
Besitzer: Messrs Mayesh Chetty & A Di

K Strydom

24.05 Grp 5 1400 17,6 S Moodley Montana Sky - Smart William - What A Blast
05.05 Grp 11 1800 15,2 L Hewitson Rock With Me - Star Crusade - Twice The Fl
11.04 Greyville 8 1400 51,0 T Godden Tom Bombadil - Master Of Destiny - Palace 
22.03 Grp 9 1400 13,0 S Moodley Parktown - Mexican Catdance - Perfectly Pu
23.11 Grp 1 1400 2,6 L Hewitson Lightening Spirit - Navarino Bay - Murphy's 

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

55.0

Rocky Coast
6j. b W (Mogok - Dolphin Coast)

Trainer: F Robinson
Besitzer: Messrs R J Fourie, G N Wiggi

Jason Gates

19.07 Grp 12 1800 11,0 A Arries Smart William - Parallax - Predator
21.06 Grp 1 1600 41,0 A Arries Rocky Coast - Fireonthetrack - Double Gemi
24.05 Grp 6 1400 26,0 T Godden Montana Sky - Smart William - What A Blast
15.03 Grp 6 1700 29,0 J Gates Follow My Path - Sea Sponge - Straight Up
07.12 Grp 9 1800 12,0 G Pieterse Ibutho - Fever - Sea Sponge

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

60.5

Caesura
6j. b W (Oratorio - Jeter)

Trainer: A Wright
Besitzer: R M Sewgoolam

R A Venniker

28.06 Grp 6 1400 21,0 K A Brewer Gold Season - Mr Pigalle - King Julian
29.05 Greyville 7 1200 13,5 K A Brewer Antigonus - Canadian Bolt - Justaguything
10.05 Grp 7 1400 9,3 L Hewitson Flying Peter - Running Freely - Rockcliffe
04.04 Scottsville Inside 9 1600 7,0 L Hewitson Mr Gonzales - Master Vision - Mazari
10.03 Grp 4 1700 23,0 L Hewitson Truly Wicked - Sea Master - Karoo Lark

4
Box: 4
ML: 26,0

58.5

Norland
7j. ch W (Noordhoek Flyer - Chilly Filly)

Trainer: N I Van Wyk
Besitzer: Red Jack Trading  Ltd

Ryan Munger

17.03 Grp 6 1600 21,0 P Mxoli Euphoric - Sovereign Soldier - Tom Bombad
01.03 Grp 8 1400 17,0 C Habib Two Of Us - The Snow War - Palace Wind
03.12 Turffontein 7 1600 23,0 C F Dicken Eliud - The Eighth Lord - Prospector
19.11 Vaal 9 1600 37,0 J Mphanya Stormy Winter - Gold Rock - The Kop
05.11 Vaal 13 1500 67,0 C Storey Quattro Passi - My Kingdom - Shortstop

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

58.5

Seventh Song
5j. b W (Seventh Rock - Scarlet Grits)

Trainer: M L Roberts
Besitzer: Dr B R Hattingh & Mr H V Hat

S Moodley

25.07 Scottsville Turf 1 1100 4,3 S Moodley Seventh Song - Leopard Lady - Master Kee
16.06 Scottsville Turf 2 1000 5,5 S Moodley No Name Brand - Seventh Song - Drogarati
19.05 Grp 4 1000 6,0 S Moodley Grey Ocean - Renaissance Man - Diedi
15.04 Grp 2 1000 4,3 S Moodley Belle Of Belize - Seventh Song - Mr Cat
22.03 Grp 2 1200 5,2 S Moodley Lord Caro - Seventh Song - West Coast Lov

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

57.0

Capriccio
5j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Mochalette)

Trainer: P M Gadsby
Besitzer: B M Gadsby, Messrs S Lallch

A Arries

19.07 Grp 2 1400 26,0 A Arries Tupelo Honey - Capriccio - Maid In France
28.06 Grp 6 1600 13,5 R Fourie Birdwatcher - Eager Duchess - Someone Ex
24.05 Grp 9 1800 11,0 R Fourie Flying First Class - Wintertime - Badrah
10.05 Grp 4 1400 11,0 W Kennedy Hot Money - Star Choice - Eager Duchess
26.04 Grp 11 2000 8,1 L Hewitson Short Skirt Flirt - Theatrical Moment - Cool A

7
Box: 7
ML: 8,0

60.0

Knight Warrior
5j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Niteinblacksilk)

Trainer: D S Bosch
Besitzer: D S Bosch & K Naiken Messr

Richard Fourie

04.08 Grp 5 1200 34,3 S Khumalo Desolate Road - So Var - Justaguything
23.05 Scottsville Turf 8 1200 41,0 L Vumba Go Man Go - Captain Tatters - Sav's Star
10.05 Grp 10 1400 15,2 L J Ferraris Flying Peter - Running Freely - Rockcliffe
22.03 Grp 4 1400 13,0 W Kennedy Parktown - Mexican Catdance - Perfectly Pu
03.03 Grp 6 1200 21,0 L J Ferraris Spirit Of My Fate - Bernie's Dream - Therav

8
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

60.5

Higher Purpose
4j. b W (Vercingetorix - Lifes Design)

Trainer: D S Bosch
Besitzer: Preggie Somasundram

Warren Kennedy

26.07 Grp 1 1400 3,0 L Hewitson Higher Purpose - Forest Jump - White Ceda
21.06 Grp 2 1600 5,5 C Zackey Ferrari Ice - Higher Purpose - The Appeal
10.05 Grp 2 1600 9,3 C Zackey Brandenburg - Higher Purpose - Montana S
26.04 Grp 5 1400 9,3 W Kennedy Precious Love - Smart William - The Snow 
22.03 Grp 6 1800 15,0 W Kennedy Fireonthetrack - Tiger Tank - Legislate's Da

9
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

53.0

Grande Maestro
7j. b W (Oratorio - Felix The Cat)

Trainer: D W Moore
Besitzer: J F Smalle

Keagan De Melo

26.07 Grp 5 1100 13,5 M Yeni Jonathan - We All Chomies - Great Guy
28.06 Grp 9 1400 15,2 M Yeni Gold Season - Mr Pigalle - King Julian
10.05 Grp 3 1200 9,5 W Kennedy Agent Murphy - Alphamikefoxtrot - Grande 
17.03 Grp 9 1600 23,0 N Klink Euphoric - Sovereign Soldier - Tom Bombad
10.02 Grp 5 1400 45,0 S Moodley Gentleman's Way - Theravada - Hammam

10
Box: 10
ML: 17,0

53.0

Stand By Me
8j. b W [AU] (Lope De Vega - Belle Bizarre)

Trainer: D I Campbell
Besitzer: Douglas Campbell

M Yeni

21.06 Grp 4 1200 34,3 C Storey What A Blast - Red Eight - Stanton Street
10.05 Grp 5 1600 26,0 W Kennedy Brandenburg - Higher Purpose - Montana S
02.05 Greyville 11 1400 67,6 J L Samuel Walton Hall - Midnight Badger - Prince Of T
22.03 Grp 10 1800 21,0 S Veale Fireonthetrack - Tiger Tank - Legislate's Da
01.03 Grp 7 1400 17,0 M Yeni Two Of Us - The Snow War - Palace Wind

11
Box: 11
ML: 8,0

56.0

Great Guy
5j. b W (Biarritz - Kelly's Guest)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: Messrs R M Sotshononda, G 

J Jacobs

26.07 Grp 3 1100 7,2 A Arries Jonathan - We All Chomies - Great Guy
21.06 Grp 11 1200 11,0 J Gates What A Blast - Red Eight - Stanton Street
10.05 Grp 5 1200 4,3 J Jacobs Agent Murphy - Alphamikefoxtrot - Grande 
17.03 Grp 8 1200 21,0 B Jacobson Burning Wings - Dogliotti - Fly The Coup
03.03 Grp 4 1200 11,0 B Jacobson Majorca Palace - Hammam - Saipan

12
Box: 12
ML: 7,0

57.5

Brandenburg
7j. ch W (Tiger Ridge - Cosima Liszt)

Trainer: N Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs L G Adams & T J Dod

S'manga Khumalo

26.07 Grp 5 1400 7,2 M Yeni Higher Purpose - Forest Jump - White Ceda
21.06 Grp 7 1600 6,0 K A Brewer Ferrari Ice - Higher Purpose - The Appeal
10.05 Grp 1 1600 6,0 S Khumalo Brandenburg - Higher Purpose - Montana S
26.04 Grp 4 1400 6,5 R Fourie Precious Love - Smart William - The Snow 
10.03 Grp 7 1400 41,0 N Patel Master Of Destiny - Chattertons Keeper - So

Ergebnis: Quoten:


